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1 SONALI NISHANKA 1-Jun-94
24 years 10 months 0 

days
1086 600 337 56 11 600 285 48 14 1000 682 68 34 59.58

2 SUBHAM KHADANGA 10-Feb-94
25 years 1 months 22 

days
1709 600 473 79 16 600 349 58 17 1000 593 59 30 62.87

3 ALOK KUMAR NAYAK 8-Dec-97
21 years 3 months 24 

days
1590 600 392 65 13 600 283 47 14 1000 720 72 36 63.22

4 RAJIB KUMAR PATRA 25-Mar-97
22 years 0 months 7 

days
1537 600 416 69 14 600 303 51 15 1000 647 65 32 61.37

5 TAPAN KUMAR BEHERA 28-Aug-90
28 years 7 months 4 

days
1105 750 505 67 13 650 304 47 14 1000 637 64 32 59.35

6 SWATI PARIDA 13-Apr-91
27 years 11 months 19 

days
677 500 363 73 15 600 403 67 20 1000 756 76 38 72.47

7 BASANTA KUMAR SAHOO 4-Feb-59
60 years 1 months 28 

days
273 Retired employee 

8 SATYABRATA SASMAL 10-Nov-97
21 years 4 months 22 

days
1691 600 394 66 13 600 287 48 14 1000 734 73 37 64.18

9 ANANYA PANDA 3-Jun-95
23 years 9 months 29 

days
1723 600 455 76 15 600 345 58 17 1000 765 77 38 70.67

10 PRIYANKA NAYAK 27-May-98
20 years 10 months 5 

days
1694 600 490 82 16 600 317 53 16 1000 759 76 38 70.13 Below Age

11 BHAKTILATA DASH 16-Apr-92
26 years 11 months 16 

days
1708 750 394 53 11 600 348 58 17 1000 643 64 32 60.06

12 BIKRAM KUMAR NAYAK 2-Apr-93
25 years 11 months 30 

days
1389 600 243 41 8 650 326 50 15 1000 590 59 30 52.65

13 ANJALI MAHARANA 7-Apr-95 23 years 11 months 25 1724 600 444 74 15 600 339 57 17 1000 742 74 37 68.85

14 PRADEEP KUMAR PRADHAN APPLICATION SHIFTED TO YOGA TEACHER

15 ALOK KUMAR KARNA 10-Mar-93 26 years 0 months 22 

days
1706 800 382 48 10 600 341 57 17 1000 617 62 31 57.45

16 GAURI SANKAR CHOUDHURY 10-Apr-75
43 years 11 months 22 

days
600 273 46 9 900 315 35 11 600 446 74 37 56.77 DMLT Regd. No NOT AVAILABLE

17 BIKASH KUMAR MISRA 6-Aug-92
26 years 7 months 26 

days
1266 800 336 42 8 500 255 51 15 1000 598 60 30 53.60

18 PODAL ROJA 9-May-98
20 years 10 months 23 

days
1584 600 341 57 11 600 271 45 14 1000 587 59 29 54.27 Below Age

19 SWARUP KUMAR DHAL 25-Jul-95
23 years 8 months 7 

days
1679 600 504 84 17 600 303 51 15 1000 621 62 31 63.00

20 MADHU HARIJAN 1-May-98
20 years 11 months 0 

days
1677 600 202 34 7 600 273 46 14 1000 613 61 31 51.03 Below Age

21 MANOJ SWAIN 16-May-90
28 years 10 months 16 

days
1162 600 355 59 12 600 318 53 16 1000 607 61 30 58.08

22 IPSA MOHAPATRA 13-Feb-98
21 years 1 months 19 

days
1721 600 469 78 16 600 336 56 17 1000 710 71 36 67.93

23 LOPAMUDRA BARIK 1-Jan-94
25 years 3 months 0 

days
1729 600 357 60 12 600 322 54 16 1000 690 69 35 62.50
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24 SUMANTA KUMAR GIRI 5-Jun-96
22 years 9 months 27 

days
1681 600 210 35 7 600 261 44 13 1000 589 59 29 49.50

25 SAMIR KUMAR MAHANTA 5-May-98
20 years 10 months 27 

days
1678 600 456 76 15 600 303 51 15 1000 613 61 31 61.00 Below Age

26 SUGYANI KUMARI SABAT 21-May-96
22 years 10 months 11 

days
1027 600 281 47 9 600 272 45 14 1000 733 73 37 59.62

27 SUSHAMA SAHU 18-Apr-97
21 years 11 months 14 

days
1651 600 452 75 15 600 328 55 16 1000 707 71 35 66.82

28 SASMITA DAS 2-Jul-97
21 years 8 months 30 

days
1716 600 421 70 14 600 343 57 17 1000 734 73 37 67.88

29 KABERI PANDA 12-Jun-95
23 years 9 months 20 

days
1865 600 403 67 13 600 328 55 16 1000 610 61 31 60.33

30 SUGYANI SAHU 10-Jul-98
20 years 8 months 22 

days
1766 600 434 72 14 600 325 54 16 1000 657 66 33 63.57 Below Age

31 SUSMITA BAG 5-Dec-95
23 years 3 months 27 

days
1775 600 301 50 10 600 257 43 13 1000 636 64 32 54.68

32 PUSPANJALI MAHAPATRA 27-Nov-95
23 years 4 months 5 

days
1442 600 408 68 14 600 331 55 17 1000 649 65 32 62.60

33 MADHUSMITA SWAIN 2-Dec-93
25 years 3 months 30 

days
1422 600 348 58 12 600 341 57 17 1000 624 62 31 59.85

34 KUMAR NAYAK 21-Feb-97
22 years 1 months 11 

days
1296 600 360 60 12 600 325 54 16 1000 593 59 30 57.90

35 BANITA MOHAPATRA 7-Jul-83
35 years 8 months 25 

days
1445 750 565 75 15 900 468 52 16 1000 591 59 30 60.22

36 BISHNU CHARAN MISHRA 7-Jun-58
60 years 9 months 25 

days
Retired employee 

37 SYAMARANI NAYAK 11-Jul-82
36 years 8 months 21 

days
1697 750 516 69 14 900 399 44 13 1000 637 64 32 58.91

38 ADITYA GOUDA 26-May-97
21 years 10 months 6 

days
1299 600 334 56 11 600 292 49 15 1000 620 62 31 56.73

39 SUBHASHREE MISHRA 19-May-97
21 years 10 months 13 

days
1890 600 462 77 15 600 399 67 20 1000 661 66 33 68.40

40 ASWINI KUMAR JENA 18-May-97
21 years 10 months 14 

days
1699 600 277 46 9 600 268 45 13 1000 644 64 32 54.83

41 AKULA BISHOYI 17-Jun-93
25 years 9 months 15 

days
1440 600 369 62 12 600 331 55 17 1000 595 60 30 58.60

42 SUNALI KUMARI SAHU 5-Jul-90
28 years 8 months 27 

days
1423 750 448 60 12 900 409 45 14 1000 628 63 31 56.98

43 SONALIKA PAL 4-Feb-94
25 years 1 months 28 

days
1167 600 343 57 11 600 326 54 16 1000 636 64 32 59.53

44 SWATI MISHRA 18-Mar-96 23 years 0 months 14 1408 600 354 59 12 600 293 49 15 1000 675 68 34 60.20

45 R. DILLESWARI 5-Jul-95 23 years 8 months 27 1421 600 306 51 10 600 258 43 13 1000 634 63 32 54.80

46 ASISH MAHARANA 18-Feb-98 21 years 1 months 14 1763 600 505 84 17 600 379 63 19 1000 666 67 33 69.08

47 HRUSIKESH PANDIT 5-Sep-81
37 years 6 months 27 

days
NO DMLT Regd. No NOT AVAILABLE
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48 ASHOK KUMAR SAHU 15-Jun-83
35 years 9 months 17 

days
NO DMLT Regd. No NOT AVAILABLE

49 BANAJAKSHYA SAMANTARAY 2-Nov-92
26 years 4 months 30 

days
1429 800 351 44 9 600 229 38 11 1000 630 63 32 51.73

50 AKSHAYA KUMAR GOUDA 18-Apr-97
21 years 11 months 14 

days
1703 600 302 50 10 600 276 46 14 1000 599 60 30 53.82

51 SUDHASMITA SWAIN 11-May-95
23 years 10 months 21 

days
1424 600 340 57 11 600 305 51 15 1000 630 63 32 58.08

52 SANATANA MUNI 3-Oct-80
38 years 5 months 29 

days
NO DMLT Regd. No NOT AVAILABLE

53 SANGITA CHATTRI 5-May-97
21 years 10 months 27 

days
1470 600 401 67 13 600 349 58 17 1000 680 68 34 64.82

54 RANJIT PRADHAN 4-Sep-96
22 years 6 months 28 

days
1764 600 492 82 16 600 405 68 20 1000 726 73 36 72.95

55 PROMISE PRADHAN 11-Jun-97
21 years 9 months 21 

days
1770 600 291 49 10 600 259 43 13 1000 597 60 30 52.50

56 SAMIR KUMAR SETHI 16-May-91
27 years 10 months 16 

days
1707 750 427 57 11 600 312 52 16 1000 626 63 31 58.29

57 AJIT KUMAR BEHERA 30-Jun-87
31 years 9 months 2 

days
1589 750 252 34 7 900 373 41 12 1000 611 61 31 49.70

58 DIPTIRANI SAHU 20-Mar-97
22 years 0 months 12 

days
1464 600 440 73 15 600 350 58 18 1000 662 66 33 65.27

59 BINDIYA RANI PRADHANA 1-Jun-96
22 years 10 months 0 

days
1446 600 448 75 15 600 375 63 19 1000 602 60 30 63.78

60 AMAR KUMAR PATTANAIK 13-Mar-96
23 years 0 months 19 

days
NO

MARKSHEET OF +2 NOT AVAILABLE DMLT 

Regd. No NOT AVAILABLE

61 CHANDRA SEKHAR SAHU 2-Jun-85
33 years 9 months 30 

days
NO DMLT Regd. No NOT AVAILABLE

62 M. MADHURI 15-May-97
21 years 10 months 17 

days
1409 600 420 70 14 600 289 48 14 1000 717 72 36 64.30

63 NARAYAN NAHAK 1-Mar-75
44 years 1 months 0 

days
NO DMLT Regd. No NOT AVAILABLE

64 ABHINNA SUNDAR NAYAK 16-Jul-97
21 years 8 months 16 

days
1776 600 405 68 14 600 332 55 17 1000 641 64 32 62.15

65 ABINASH DASH 20-Apr-95
23 years 11 months 12 

days
1720 600 460 77 15 600 355 59 18 1000 746 75 37 70.38

66 SOMALATA MAHARANA 28-May-97
21 years 10 months 4 

days
1771 600 411 69 14 600 378 63 19 1000 644 64 32 64.80

67 SANGRAM BEHERA 20-Jan-98
21 years 2 months 12 

days
1692 600 0 0 0 650 372 57 17 1000 590 59 30 46.67 10TH MARKSHEET NOT ATTACHED

68 BIKAS CHANDRA SAHU 7-May-98
20 years 10 months 25 

days
1585 600 277 46 9 600 252 42 13 1000 600 60 30 51.83 Below Age

69 LAXMA MAJHI 4-Mar-98
21 years 0 months 28 

days
1854 600 376 63 13 600 288 48 14 1000 638 64 32 58.83
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70 BIKASH CHANDRA SAHU 2-Aug-97
21 years 7 months 30 

days
1794 600 402 67 13 600 379 63 19 1000 638 64 32 64.25

71 GANESH GOUDA 1-Jan-94
25 years 3 months 0 

days
1868 600 391 65 13 600 337 56 17 1000 566 57 28 58.18

72 RAJENDRA KUMAR GOUDA 16-Jun-85
33 years 9 months 16 

days
1418 750 455 61 12 650 409 63 19 1000 643 64 32 63.16

73 LILABATI BEHERA 26-Jun-96
22 years 9 months 6 

days
1826 600 309 52 10 1000 713 71 21 1000 599 60 30 61.64

74 DEEPANJALI NAYAK 17-May-93
25 years 10 months 15 

days
1586 800 357 45 9 600 335 56 17 1000 704 70 35 60.88

75 RATNAKAR BEJA 21-May-91
27 years 10 months 11 

days
1693 750 501 67 13 600 293 49 15 1000 659 66 33 60.96

76 LOPAMUDRA PADHI 12-Jan-97
22 years 2 months 20 

days
1451 600 360 60 12 600 329 55 16 1000 599 60 30 58.40

77 SUNIL KUMAR PATTNAIK 7-Nov-90 28 years 4 months 25 

days

1443 600 333 56 11 600 335 56 17 1000 591 59 30 57.40

78 SUDHIR KUMAR PANDA 10-Apr-70
48 years 11 months 22 

days
NO

DMLT Regd. No NOT AVAILABLE &  Absent 

during certificate verification

79 BISWABHUSAN GOUDA 20-May-93
25 years 10 months 12 

days
NO DMLT Regd. No NOT AVAILABLE

80 ARUNA KUMAR PATRO 2-May-76
42 years 10 months 30 

days
NO DMLT Regd. No NOT AVAILABLE

81 ANANTA RAM PANDA 8-Mar-55
64 years 0 months 24 

days
Retired employee 

82 ASHOKA KUMAR SAHU 13-Sep-93
25 years 6 months 19 

days
1444 600 322 54 11 600 340 57 17 1000 635 64 32 59.48

83 GOBINDA CHANDRA PRADHAN 6-Mar-75
44 years 0 months 26 

days
NO 700 370 53 11 900 353 39 12 600 411 69 34 56.59 DMLT Regd. No NOT AVAILABLE

83 LIZALINI PANIGRAHI 2-Apr-94
24 years 11 months 30 

days
1347 600 378 63 13 600 338 56 17 1000 670 67 34 63.00



1 PRADEEP KU. 
PRADHAN

DEENABANDHU 
PRADHAN

NIGAM NAGAR 5TH LANE, 
EXTN., ANKULI, BERHAMPUR 21-Nov-1975 Diploma in Yogic 

Education
5 Year in Yoga 

Instructor

2 KANHU CHARAN 
PADHI BUDHADEV PADHI DARINGBADI, 

KANDHAMAL 25-Jun-1981 P.G Diploma in Yogic Sc. 10 month in Yoga 
Teacher

3 DINESH KUMAR 
SAHU BISWANATH SAHU DARINGBADI, 

KANDHAMAL 21-May-1984 P.G Diploma in Yogic Sc. 10 month in Yoga 
Teacher

4 NIRUPAMA PADHI SURENDRANATH 
PADHI BINAYAK BAZAR, ASKA 3-Jul-1979 P.G Diploma in Yogic Sc. NIL

5 ARJUNA BEHERA BAURI BANDHU 
BEHERA

BHANJA BIHAR-7, 
BERHAMPUR 13-Nov-1949 Diploma in Naturopathy & 

Yoga Therapy NIL

6 SUSANTA KUMAR 
BEHERA ARJUNA BEHERA JARIPADA, KHURDA 14-Jul-1978 25 days Asst. Yoga Teacher 

Training NIL AYUSH MO UNDER 
BHATAKUMARADA CHC

7 ARCHANA DAS BANAMALI DAS JARIPADA, KHURDA 2-Jun-1990 25 days Asst. Yoga Teacher 
Training NIL

8 PRIYA RANJAN 
PATRA DAMODAR PATRA CHATRAPUR, GANJAM 1-Jun-1986 P.G Diploma in Yogic Sc. NIL

9 DEBASIS NAYAK SIMADRI NAYAK MATHA STREET, 
BERHAMPUR 2-Feb-1983 Master in Yoga NIL

10 K. RABI BABU K. JAGANNATH 
RAO

MUKTIPATHA STREET, 
BERHAMPUR 8-Jul-1975 Certificate Course in Yoga NIL

11 SUSMITA 
PRIYADARSHINI

SURJYA 
NARAYAN SAHU

NILADRI VIHAR, 
BERHAMPUR 9-Jun-1976 Certificate Course in Yoga NIL

12 GIRIJA BISOYI KAILASH 
CHANDRA BISOYI

BAUNSALUNDI, 
BHANJANAGAR 28-May-1988 Master in Yogic Sc. NIL
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